

**? SHEET** 

Patent Case No. 20529

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

102086740	5 3.09
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGIN	
1. Name(s) of Conveying party(ies): Philip J. Pye, Kai Rossen	TINANO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No
2. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other:	3. Name and address of receiving pady(ies):  Name: MERCK & Co., INC
Execution Date: Jun 4, 2001 Jul 24, 2001	Additional name(s) & Yes X No addresses attached?
concerning documents should be mailed:  Name: J. Eric Thies  Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT	THOXY]-3-(4-FLUOROPHENYL)-1,4-OXAZINE  collication, the execution date of the application:  Additional numbers attached?
MERCK & CO., INC.  P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30  City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge deposit account number 13-2755 for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
copy of the original document.  J. Eric Thies Reg. No. 35,382  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including co	Signature  Signature  This Portion
Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet	information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first state mail in an envelope addressed to:
5/10/2002 LMELLER 00000212 132755 09877883 Compu	Accident Wash- Her generated terror & Co., no. Records Form (Assignments Folder) 6/22/2001
)1 FC:581 40.00 CH	MERCK & CO., INC.

**PATENT REEL: 012871 FRAME: 0041** 

JOINT Merck Case 20529

U.S. Serial No. <u>09/877,883</u>

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 06-08-01

For value received, we, Philip J. Pye and Kai Rossen

of 7000 Boulevard East #30-G, Guttenberg, NJ 07093 and FC FEA2, Degussa Huls AG, P.O. Box 1345, D-63403 Hanau, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

INTRAMOLECULAR GLYCOSIDATION PROCESS FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF (2R, 2-ALPHA-R. 3A)-2-[1-(3,5-BIS(TRIFLUOROMETHYL)PHENYL)ETHOXY]-3-(4-FLUOROPHENYL)-1,4-OXAZINE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and in provisional application(s) Serial No. 60/211,015 filed on 06/12/2000; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. filed on (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application,

We hereby authorize our attorney, J. Eric Thies	or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this appreciation,
The state of the s	e of said application(s) when known.
Signed at Rahway this 4th	day of <u>June</u> , 2001
Pull /	
Philip Pye	

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	U.S. Serial No. <u>09/877,883</u>
	Filing Date 06-08-01
Signed at Hanne this 24 day of July , 20	
Citt our que Verte de hei de de de de s	Pine
Signed at Hanne this 24 day of Jely 20  Gilt nur zur Vorlage bei deridem US  Kai Rossen  Die Unterschrift des/der HUIII  UN ROSSEN	rime
Dr. 1(Q1 ROSSC11) ausgewiesen mit RP/BPA Nr. 4/1.14/15/3376/	
wird als echt anerkannt und beglaubigt. wurde in meiner Gegenwart vollzogen	
und wird beglaubigt.  Hanau, den 2 4. JULI 2001 ——————————————————————————————————	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY  SS.	
County of UNION SS.	
Personally appeared before me the above-named Philip Pye	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknown to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknown to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknown to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknown to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknown to me to be the person (s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknown to me to be the person (s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknown to me to be the person (s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknown to me to be the person (s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknown to me to be the person (s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknown to me to be the person (s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknown to the person (s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknown to the person (s) who executed the	nowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this $\frac{HH}{}$ day of $\frac{2MNL}{}$ , $\frac{2001}{}$ .	C Ala
Delige	In Sall Notary Public
)	KELLY ANNI HALL
County of Ss. No My C	TARY PUBLIC C. LERSEY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 20, 2004
Personally appeared before me the above-named Kai Rossen	
recisionally appeared before the many	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and ackr	nowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this, day of,	
	Notary Public
	щош у 1 ион

Computer generated form "Assignment Merck - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 11/27/2000

**RECORDED: 05/03/2002** 

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

JOINT Merck Case 20529

**PATENT REEL: 012871 FRAME: 0043**